
 KaBris in Cambridge 2022  
 

 

   SCHEDULE 
 ● Wed 7 Sept   ● Umney Suite in Robinson College ● University of Cambridge ●  

 
Date 

TIME  SPEAKER 
8:30 – 9:00 Coffee & refreshments  

9:00 Welcome remarks James Kirkbride 

9:15 - 10:30 SESSION 1: Across the life course  CHAIR: Jen Dykxhoorn 
9:15 Disparities in adverse childhood experiences by race, ethnicity, and parent-child nativity Kasra Zarei 
9:30 Socioeconomic differences in adolescent mental health care utilisation Anna-Clara Hollander 
9:45 Psychiatric disorders and risk of dementia Jean Stafford 

10:00 Care for mental health problems during the COVID-19 pandemic Anna Ohlis 
10:15 Psychiatric comorbidities in epilepsy: population co-occurrence, genetic correlations and causal effects Viktor H Ahlqvist 

   

10:30-11:30 Coffee & refreshments  
11:00 – 12:30 SESSION 2: Pharmacoepidemiology  CHAIR: Joe Hayes 

11:00 Investigating the patterns of antidepressant prescribing during pregnancy using the CPRD Flo Martin 
11:15 Maternal psychotropic medication use during pregnancy and gestational age Caichen (Karol) Zhong* 
11:30 First- trimester exposure to antiseizure medications and the risk of pregnancy loss: a UK population-based cohort study Harriet Forbes 
11:45 Anti-seizure medication in pregnancy and offspring neurodevelopmental conditions in CPRD  Paul Madley-Dowd 
12:00 The prospective role of dyssomnias in the aetiology of non-affective psychosis Odessa Hamilton*  

12:30-13:30 Lunch  
13:30 – 14:45 SESSION 3: Immunology & autism CHAIR Renee Gardner  

13:30 Immune dysregulation in early life and risk of autism Martin Brynge 
13:45 Sex-specific predictors of anxiety and depression in young people with high/low autistic traits Laura Hall 
14:00 The association between glucose level trajectories in pregnancy and neurodevelopmental disorders in offspring Shuyun Chen 
14:15 Maternal infection during pregnancy and risk of autism spectrum disorder and intellectual disability Hugo Sjöqvist 

14:30-15:00 Coffee & refreshments  
15:00 – 16:00 SESSION 4: Alcohol & substance use CHAIR Jean Stafford 

15:00 Does a history of cannabis use influence onset and course of schizophrenia? Peter Allebeck 
15:15 Pharmacotherapy for alcohol use disorders – provision across health care settings. A total-population study in Sweden Sara Wallhed Finn 
15:30 Investigating the relationship between alcohol use and suicidality in the general population in the SPHC Sarah Ledden 

15:45 Closing remarks  Glyn Lewis & Christina 
Dalman  
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Attendees list 
  
 

NAME EMAIL 
Amanda Ly amanda.ly@bristol.ac.uk 
Anna Ohlis anna.ohlis@ki.se 
Anna-Clara Hollander anna-clara.hollander@ki.se 
Brian Lee bklee@drexel.edu 
Caichen (Karol) Zhong cz358@drexel.edu 
Cecilia Magnusson cecilia.magnusson@ki.se 
Christina Dalman christina.dalman@ki.se 
Christina Dardani christina.dardani@bristol.ac.uk 
David Osborn d.osborn@ucl.ac.uk 
Dheeraj Rai dheeraj.rai@bristol.ac.uk 
Flo Martin flo.martin@bristol.ac.uk 
Gemma Lewis gemma.lewis@ucl.ac.uk 
Glyn Lewis glyn.lewis@ucl.ac.uk 
Hanna Johans hanna.johans@ki.se 
Harriet Forbes harriet.forbes@bristol.ac.uk 
Hugo Sjöqvist hugo.sjoqvist@ki.se 
James Kirkbride j.kirkbride@ucl.ac.uk 
James MacCabe james.maccabe@kcl.ac.uk 
Jane Sungmin Hahn sungmin.hahn.19@ucl.ac.uk 
Jean Stafford j.stafford@ucl.ac.uk 

 

 

 

 

NAME EMAIL 
Jen Dykxhoorn j.dykxhoorn@ucl.ac.uk 
Joe Hayes joseph.hayes@ucl.ac.uk 
Jonathan Rogers jonathan.rogers@ac.uk 
Kasra Zarei kasra.zarei@ki.se 
Laura Hull laura.hull@bristol.ac.uk 
Maki Morinaga  maki.morinaga@ki.se 
Martin Brynge martin.brynge@gmail.com 
Nathalie Rich rmjlnok@ucl.ac.uk 
Odessa Hamilton odessa.hamilton.19@ucl.ac.uk 
Paul Madley-Dowd p.madley-dowd@bristol.ac.uk 
Peter Allebeck Peter.Allebeck@ki.se 
Renee Gardner renee.gardner@ki.se 
Sara Wallhed Finn sara.wallhed-finn@ki.se 
Sarah Ledden sarah.ledden.17@ucl.ac.uk 
Shuyun Chen shuyun.chen@ki.se 
Victoria Nimmo-Smith victoria.nimmo-smith@bristol.ac.uk 
Viktor H Ahlqvist viktor.ahlqvist@ki.se 

 
KaBris dinner:  
We have reserved a dining room at Clare College (University of 
Cambridge) for dinner.  
 
Please arrive at 18:45, as dinner will be served at 19:00.   
 


